Schiilerstatistik

Stand August 2010

Klasse Gymnasium MAR
Kn Md  Total
1. 126 119 245
2. 145 121 266
3. 120 147 267
4. 123 131 254
5. 115 109 224
6. 110 17 227
7.
Total 739 744 1483

* Berufsmatura

Zusammenfassung

Gymnasium MAR

Wirtschaftsmittelschule

Total

(in Klammer Vorjahr)

Statistik nach Wohngemeinden

Gemeinde

Baar/Allenwinden
Buonas

Cham

Hagendorn
Hinenberg

Menzingen/Edlibach

Neuheim
Oberéageri
Oberwil
Risch/Rotkreuz
Steinhausen
Unterageri
Walchwil

Zug

Ausserkantonale Schiiler

Total

Knaben

739 (715)
83 (88)
822 (803)

Knaben

147
10
67
17
80
27
13
28
27
39
77
65
27

178

20

822

Wirtschaftsmittelschule

Kn Md
23 17
22 18
26 24
12* 24*
83 83
Madchen
744 (7006)
83 (99)
827 (805)
Méadchen
151
7
75
26
92
24
12
37
20
40
81
39
24
176
21
827

Total

40
40
50
36*
166

Total

1483 (1442)
166 (180)
1649 (1608)

Total

300
17
142
43
172
51
25
65
47
79
158
104
51
354
41
1649



